increase in athorised share capital from Rs.120 Crore to

Rs.130 Crore and insertion of Article 3A

iii. To approve issue and allotment of 92,00,000 12%

Redeemable Preference shares of Rs.10/ each at a

premium of Rs.25/ per shares aggregating to

Rs.32,20,00,000/ (Rupees Thirty Two Crores Twenty Lacs

only) in one or more tranches to the Promoter/Co-

promoter/Strategic Investor /associate companies of

Promoter/Co-Promoter/Strategic Investor

27/09/2016 Annual General Plot No.1, GIDC Industrial Estate, 12.30 PM NIL

Meeting Valia Road, Jhagadia,

[...]

Bharuch, Gujarat 12% Redeemable Cumulative Preference Shares of Rs.10

each fully paid up into equity shares 3,00,00,000

Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs.10 each.

ii. Approval of RMG Alloy Steel Limited - Employees Stock

Option Plan 2018 to create, offer and grant from time to

time 1,20,00,000 (One Crore Twenty Lakhs) Options, each

Option giving the right but not obligation to the holder to

opt for one fully paid-up Equity Share in the Company of

face value of Rs 6/- each fully paid up at the exercise

price being the price at 20% discount to the closing market